Title
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING SCD 55OTE1211
ONE CONDUCTOR CABLE, SHIELDED, JACKETED, GENERAL PURPOSE, 600 VOLT Date
9-21-20
Revision
A
This specification sheet forms a part of the latest issue of Raychem Specification 55OTE.
COMPONENT WIRE - 55PC0211 SHIELD - TIN-COATED COPPER JACKET - ENHANCED, OPTIMIZED, AND TOUGHENED

(lbs/1000 ft.)  (kg/km)
LOWER
SPEC LIMIT
TARGET
WALL
LOWER
SPEC LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC LIMIT
55OTE1211-26-* 26 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .060  (1.52) .064  (1.63) .068  (1.73) 4.40 (6.55) 4.68 (6.96)
55OTE1211-24-* 24 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .065  (1.65) .069  (1.75) .073  (1.85) 5.28 (7.86) 5.57 (8.29)
55OTE1211-22-* 22 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .071  (1.80) .075  (1.91) .079  (2.01) 6.59 (9.81) 6.89 (10.25)
55OTE1211-20-* 20 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .080  (2.03) .083  (2.11) .087  (2.21) 8.62 (12.83) 8.96 (13.33)
55OTE1211-18-* 18 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .089  (2.26) .093  (2.36) .097  (2.46) 11.43 (17.01) 11.84 (17.62)
55OTE1211-16-* 16 38 .0050  (.127) .0060  (.152) .097  (2.46) .100  (2.54) .104  (2.64) 13.68 (20.36) 14.11 (21.00)
55OTE1211-14-* 14 38 .0050  (.127) .0065  (.165) .112  (2.84) .116  (2.95) .120  (3.05) 19.28 (28.69) 19.85 (29.54)
55OTE1211-12-* 12 38 .0050  (.127) .0065  (.165) .131  (3.33) .135  (3.43) .140  (3.56) 27.37 (40.73) 28.05 (41.74)
55OTE1211-10-* 10 38 .0050  (.127) .0065  (.165) .154  (3.91) .159  (4.04) .164  (4.17) 40.25 (59.90) 41.30 (61.46)
Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TE Connectivity also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/ COLORS AND COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681.  HOWEVER, DUE TO LENGTH LIMITATIONS OF THE RAYCHEM PART NUMBER,
AN ALTERNATIVE COLOR CODE MAY REPLACE MIL-STD-681 COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS.  (EXAMPLE:  "901/902..." MAY BE REPLACED BY "Axxx".)  OTHER CODES